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ENROLLED 

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR 

House Bill No. 186 
[Originating in the Committee on Counties, Districts and 

Municipal Corporations.] 

[Passed March 8, 1941: In effect ninety days from passage.) 

AN ACT to repeal section five, article one, chapter seven of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty­

one as last amended by chapter twenty, acts of the Legis­

lature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty­

nine, and to enact a new section five and sections five (one) 

to five (fifty-four), inclusive, of said article and chapter, 

relating to duties and salaries of county commissioners. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section five, article one, ch�.pter seven of the code of 

WP.st Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as last 

amended by chapter twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular 

session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-nine, be repealed 

and a new section five and sections five (one) to five (fifty-
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four), inclusive, of said article and chapter be enacted to read 

as follows: 

Section 5. Duties and Salaries of County Commission-

2 ers.-It shall be the duty of the county commissioners of 

3 each county to visit each quarter .and inspect institutions 

4 within their county for housing and caring for the poor, 

5 to inspect the jails, and to investigate the conditions of 

6 the poor within their county not housed within such in-

7 stitutions; to yisit detention homes for children within 

8 their counties, if any, and to visit and inspect bridges and 

9 bridge approaches under their control; to attend the an-

10 nual meeting of County Assessors, and such district meet-

11 ings as may be called by the State Tax Commissioner, on 

12 matters pertaining to the work of the County Assessors 

13 and County Courts ns Boards of Review and Equalization; 

14 to review and equalize the assessments made by the 

15 Assessor; to cooperate with the County Public Assistance 

16 Council and supervise the general management of the 

17 fiscal affairs and business of each county. 

18 There shall be allowed and paid out of the county treas-

19 ury, as other salaries are paid, to each County Commis-

20 sioner of each county, (except as otherwise provided by 
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21 law for the County of Ohio), for services performed for 

22 such county concerning the visiting of the poor, the in-

23 spection of places of housing and caring for the poor, in-

24 spection of jails, bridges and bridge approaches, and for 

25 visiting detention homes for children; and for attending 

26 the annual meeting of Assessors and such district meet-

27 ings as may be called by the State Tax Commissioner, on 

28 matters pertaining to the work of Assessors and County 

29 Courts as Boards of Review and Equalization; and for re-

30 viewing and equalizing the assessments made by the As-

31 sessor, and for duties of the county commissioners in co-

32 operating with the county public assistance council, and 

33 for supervising and general management of the fiscal af-

34 fairs and business of each county, within their counties, 

35 and other county business by such commissioners in ad-

36 dition to compensation for services in court, the sums of 

37 money hereafter provided. 

Sec. 5. (1) Barbour County.-For the county of Bar-

2 hour, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (2) Berkeley County-For the county of Berk-

2 eley, the president of the court seventy-five dollars and 
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3 the other members of the court fifty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (3) Boone County.-For the county of Boone, 

2 sixty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (4) Braxton County.-For the county of Brax­

ton, forty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (5) Brooke County.-For the county of Brooke, 

2 fifty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (6) Cabell County.-For the county of Cabell, 

2 two hundred dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (7) Calhoun County.-For the county of Cal-

2 houn, thirty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (8) Clay County.-For the county of Clay, thir-

2 ty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5 (9) Doddridge County.-For the county of Dod-

2 dridge, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (10) Fayette County.-For the county of Fay-

2 ette, one hundred fifty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (11) Gilmer County.-For the county of Gilmer, 

2 twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (12) Grant County.-For the county of Grant, 

2 twenty dollars per month. 
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Sec. 5 (13) Greenbrier County.-For the county of 

2 Greenbrier, fifty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (14) Hampshire County.-For the county of 

2 Hampshire, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (15) Hancock County.-For the county of Han-

2 cock, one hundred dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (16) Hardy County.-For the county of Hardy, 

2 twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (17) Harrison County.-For the county of Har-

2 rison, one hundred twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (18) Jackson County.-For the county of Jack-

2 son, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (19) Jefferson County.-For the county of Jef-

2 ferson, thirty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (20) Kanawha County.-For the county of Ka-

2 nawha, two hundred fifty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (21) Lewis County.-For the county of Lewis, 

2 one hundred dollars per month. 

Sec. 5 (22) Lincoln County.-For the county of Lincoln, 

2 fifty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (23) Logan County.-For the county of Logan, 
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2 one hundred fifty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5 (24) Marion County.-For the county of Marion, 

2 two hundred dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (25) Marshall County.-For the county of Mar-

2 shall, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (26) Mason County.-For the county of Mason, 

2 twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (27) McDowell County.-For the county of Mc-

2 Dowell, two hundred dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (28) Mercer County.-For the county of Mer-

2 cer, one hundred twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (29) Mineral County.-For the county of Min-

2 eral, fifty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (30) Mingo County.-For the county of Mingo, 

2 one hundred dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (31) Morgan County.-For the county of Mor-

2 gan, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (32) Monroe County.-For the county of Mon-

2 roe, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (33) Monongalia County.-For the county of 

2 Monongalia, two hundred dollars per month. 
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Sec. 5. (34) Nicholas County.-For the county of Nich-

2 olas, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (35) Pendleton County.-For the county of 

2 Pendleton, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (36) Pleasants County.-For the county of 

2 Pleasants, twenty-five dollars per month.· 

Sec. 5. (37) Pocahontas County.-For the county of 

2 Pocahontas, twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (38) Preston County.-For the county of Pres-

2 ton, the president of the county court forty dollars, and 

3 other members of the court twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (39) Putman County.-For the county of Put-

2 man, forty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (40) Raleigh County.-For the county of Ra-

2 leigh, two hundred dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (41) Randolph County.-For the county of Ran-

2 dolph, forty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (42) Ritchie County.-For the county of Ritchie, 

2 twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (43) Roane County.-For the county of Roane, 

2 twenty-five dollars per rnonth. 



Enr. Com. Sub. H.B. No. 186] 8 

Sec. 5. (44) Summers County.-For the county of Sum-

2 mers, thirty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (45) Taylor County.-For the county of Taylor, 

2 forty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (46) Tucker County.-For the county of Tucker, 

2 twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (47) Tyler County.-For the county of Tyler, 

2 forty dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (48) Upshur County.-For the county of Upshur, 

2 twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (49) Wayne County.-For the county of Wayne, 

2 seventy-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (50) Webster County.-For the county of Web-

2 ster, thirty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (51) Wetzel County.-For the county of Wet-

2 zel, sixty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (52). Wirt County.-For the county of Wirt, 

2 twenty-five dollars per month. 

Sec. 5. (53) Wood County.-For the county of Wood, 

one hundred fifty dollars per month. 
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Sec. 5. (54) Wyoming County.-For the county of 

2 Wyoming, thirty-five dollars per month. 






